

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No. 14124/2008 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI).....2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/11/2006 in CRLA No. 639/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATNAM SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners did not comply with the orders passed by this
Court on 16th September, 2008, 29th April, 2009, 9th October, 2009 and
6th November, 2009 and so far did not surrender. The Special Leave
Petition stands accordingly dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master